## IN THE MATTER OF THE HEALTH PROFESSIONS ACT, R.S.A. 2000, c. H-7

### AND

# IN THE MATTER OF A HEARING BEFORE A COUNCIL APPEAL PANEL OF THE COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPISTS OF ALBERTA

#### REGARDING

THE CONDUCT OF Harkawaljit Singh Randhawa, REGISTRATION NUMBER 7394

# NOTICE OF HEARING OF APPEAL

TO: Harkawaljit Singh Randhawa

**TO: Simon Cooke, Complaints Director** 

TAKE NOTICE THAT on November 13, 2024 in the City of Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, commencing at 9:00 a.m. by Zoom Video Conference, a Council Appeal Panel of the College of Physiotherapists of Alberta will hold the hearing of the appeal by Harkawaljit Singh Randhawa of the decision of the Hearing Tribunal dated May 1, 2024.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that you may appear and be represented by legal counsel.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that if you do not attend at the time and place set out above, the appeal may proceed in your absence.

DATED at the City of Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, this 6<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2024.

HAYLEE O'REILLY
HEARINGS DIRECTOR

Signed by: Haylee O'Reilly

John o'the